THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

BY-LAW NO. 110-80

BEING A BY-LAW TO AMEND BY-LAW NO. 83-77
AS AMENDED BY BY-LAW NO. 112-77 BEING A
BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE THE ISSUE OF A
DEBENTURE IN THE AMOUNT OF $636,616.50
FOR THE REPAYMENT OF A LOAN MADE PURSUANT
TO THE PROVISION OF PART VI B OF THE
NATIONAL HOUSING ACT.

WHEREAS it is considered neceséary to amend By-law
No. 83-77 as amended by By-law No. 112-77.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF
NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. That the second line of the third recital of By-

law No. 83-77 be amended by deleting the figure
$636,616.50 and inserting in lieu thereof the
figure $642,694.71.

2. That the third line of the first paragraph of
By-law No. 83-77 be amended by deleting the
figure $636,616.50 and inserting in lieu
thereof the figure $642,694.71.

3. That By-law 83-77 be amended by deleting

Schedule "A" attached thereto and that

Schedule "A" attached hereto and forming

part of this by-law be inserted in lieu

thereof.
READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 11TH DAY OF AUGUST, i.30.
READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 25th DAY OF August , 1980.

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND FINALLY ENACTED AND PASSED
THIS 25th DAY OF August ,» 1980.

Phle. .l e

" MAYOR / CITY CLERK




THIS IS SCHEDULE "A"
THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

PAYMENT

NUMBER

W 0 3 O U1 & W N

N R e e e e ke e
© VW ® NV s WN O

TO BY-LAW NO. 110-80 OF THE CORPORATION

DATE DUE

July 1,
July 1,
July 1,
July 1,
July 1,
July 1,
July
July
July
July
July
July
July
July
July
July
July
July
July
July

- - - - -

-

- - - - ~ -

i e e e
-

-

1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996

PRINCIPAL

11,236.95
12,359.26
13,593.66

14,951.35

16,444.64
18,087.07
19,893.55
21,880.45
24,065.79
26,469.40
29,113.07
32,020.78
35,218.91
.38,736.45
42,605.32
46,860.59
51,540.86
56,688.59
62,350.45
68,577.57

A

INTEREST

55,057.63
63,067.83
61,833.43
60,475.74
58,982. 45
57,340.02
55,533.54
53,546.64
51,361.30
48,957.69
46,314.02
43,406.31
40,208.18
36,690.64
32,821.77
28,566.50
23,886.23
18,738.50
13,076.64
6,849.29

OF

oooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo



