THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

BY-LAW NO. 110-80

BEING A BY-LAW TO AMEND BY-LAW NO. 83-77 AS AMENDED BY BY-LAW NO. 112-77 BEING A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE THE ISSUE OF A DEBENTURE IN THE AMOUNT OF \$636,616.50 FOR THE REPAYMENT OF A LOAN MADE PURSUANT TO THE PROVISION OF PART VI B OF THE NATIONAL HOUSING ACT.

WHEREAS it is considered necessary to amend By-law No. 83-77 as amended by By-law No. 112-77.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That the second line of the third recital of By-law No. 83-77 be amended by deleting the figure \$636,616.50 and inserting in lieu thereof the figure \$642,694.71.
- 2. That the third line of the first paragraph of By-law No. 83-77 be amended by deleting the figure \$636,616.50 and inserting in lieu thereof the figure \$642,694.71.
- 3. That By-law 83-77 be amended by deleting Schedule "A" attached thereto and that Schedule "A" attached hereto and forming part of this by-law be inserted in lieu thereof.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 11TH DAY OF AUGUST, 3380.

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 25th DAY OF August , 1980.

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND FINALLY ENACTED AND PASSED THIS 25th DAY OF August , 1980.

MAYOR

CITY CIEDY

THIS IS SCHEDULE "A" TO BY-LAW NO. 110-80 OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

PAYMENT NUMBER	DATE DUE	PRINCIPAL	INTEREST
		`	
1	July 1, 1977	11,236.95	55,057.63
2	July 1, 1978	12,359.26	63,067.83
3	July 1, 1979	13,593.66	61,833.43
4	July 1, 1980	14,951.35	60,475.74
5	July 1, 1981	16,444.64	58,982.45
6	July 1, 1982	18,087.07	57,340.02
7	July 1, 1983	19,893.55	55,533.54
8	July 1, 1984	21,880.45	53,546.64
9	July 1, 1985	24,065.79	51,361.30
10	July 1, 1986	26,469.40	48,957.69
11	July 1, 1987	29,113.07	46,314.02
12	July 1, 1988	32,020.78	43,406.31
13	July 1, 1989	35,218.91	40,208.18
14	July 1, 1990	38,736.45	36,690.64
15	July 1, 1991	42,605.32	32,821.77
16	July 1, 1992	46,860.59	28,566.50
17	July 1, 1993	51,540.86	23,886.23
18	July 1, 1994	56,688.59	18,738.50
19	July 1, 1995	62,350.45	13,076.64
20	July 1, 1996	68,577.57	6,849.29